504546553 09/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4593261

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		F	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMIN			STRATIVE AGENT		09/12/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: ANTECH DIAGNOSTICS, INC.						
Street Address:	12401	12401 WEST OLYMPIC BOULEVARD				
City:	LOS AI	LOS ANGELES				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90064	90064				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		864457	79			
	•					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:		• •	29-1001	_		
			mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se			
-			62-6439			
Email: miller		millerm	m@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com			
Correspondent Name: MICH		MICHA	IAEL MILLER			
Address Line 1: 1999		1999 A	AVENUE OF THE STARS SUITE 600			
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		LOS A	NGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067			
Address Line 4:			NGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067 322028.0515			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	3	-			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	3	322028.0515			
	NUMBER:	3 	322028.0515 KWAN KOEHLER			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	3 	322028.0515 KWAN KOEHLER Kwan Koehler/			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	NUMBER: R:	3 	322028.0515 KWAN KOEHLER Kwan Koehler/			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Patents - Rele	NUMBER: R: ase Antech	i i i i i i i i i i i agno	322028.0515 KWAN KOEHLER Kwan Koehler/ 09/13/2017			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of September 12, 2017 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of Antech Diagnostics, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Obligor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 29, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligor, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations ("Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in, to, and under all patents and patent applications, including those listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Obligor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on July 7, 2016 at Reel 039276 Frame 0222 ("<u>Notice</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Obligor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Notice.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

(a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to, and the right to set off against, Obligor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Patent Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or the Notice; and

(b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Obligor's expense.

SECTION 3. <u>Choice of Law</u>. This Release and obligations of the parties hereunder, and all of their successors, assigns, and transferees, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRI1\965763v2

PATENT REEL: 043580 FRAME: 0742 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ۍ.

Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, M.A., as Administrative Agent By:_

Name: Patrick Devitt Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Antech Diagnostics, Inc. (California Corporation)

Issued Patent

···..

<u>م</u> م

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DIAGNOSING ONSET OF	8644579	02/04/14
OSTEOARTHRITIS		

TRI1\965763v2

RECORDED: 09/13/2017